

## BID REPORT

PROJECT NAME: Trend Lift Station Project  
 CIP NO: SSC-0600000  
 JOB NO: 34-24-PW  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: Craig Martin

ADDENDA ISSUED: 1

BIDS DUE: 09/23/25  
 TIME: 2:00 PM  
 LOCATION: Council Chambers  
 COUNCIL ACTION: 10/21/25

**Engineer's Estimate**

**\$1,026,699.98**  
**(including sales tax)**

|   | CONTRACTOR NAME & LOCATION        |                | BOND | ADDENDA | SUBS | TOTAL BASE BID |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------|------|---------|------|----------------|
| 1 | Sunset Grill Construction         | Seattle, WA    | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$703,994.21   |
| 2 | Fury Site Works, Inc.             | North Bend, WA | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$1,038,168.01 |
| 3 | Award Construction, Inc.          | Ferndale, WA   | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$1,624,332.95 |
| 4 | Strider Construction Co., Inc.    | Bellingham, WA | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$2,357,497.05 |
| 5 | Northwest Cascade, Inc.           | Puyallup, WA   | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$1,445,470.47 |
| 6 | Road Construction Northwest, Inc. | Renton, WA     | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$1,160,583.22 |
| 7 | Gary Harper Construction          | Snohomish, WA  | Y    | Y       | Y    | \$1,380,730.99 |

|                       |                    |
|-----------------------|--------------------|
| Project:              | Trend Lift Station |
| CIP No:               | SSC0600000         |
| Job No:               | 34-24-PW           |
| Project Engineer      | Craig Martin, PE   |
| Bid Opening Date/Time | 9/23/25 @ 2:00 PM  |
| Engineers Estimate    | \$1,026,699.98     |

|          |                                                                     |          |      |         | Apparent Low Bidder       |               |                 |                   |                             |                 |                          |               |                       |                   |                    |                 |                      |                 |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|---------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|--|-----------------|-------------------|--|-----------------|
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         | Sunset Grill Construction |               | Fury Site Works |                   | Road Construction Northwest |                 | Gary Harper Construction |               | Northwest Cascade Inc |                   | Award Construction |                 | Strider Construction |                 |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                                         | SPEC REF | UNIT | EST QTY | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST        | UNIT COST                   | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST                | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST             | TOTAL COST        | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST            | TOTAL COST      |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 1        | Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$5,000)                               | 1-05     | LS   | 1       | \$ 6,900.00               | \$ 6,900.00   | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00                 | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 2        | SPCC Plan                                                           | 1-07     | LS   | 1       | \$ 7,475.00               | \$ 7,475.00   | \$ 280.09       | \$ 280.09         | \$ 1,000.00                 | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 600.00                | \$ 600.00     | \$ 500.00             | \$ 500.00         | \$ 3,500.00        | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 1,100.00          | \$ 1,100.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 3        | Force Account                                                       | 1-09     | LS   | 1       | \$ 40,000.00              | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00      | \$ 40,000.00                | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00             | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00          | \$ 40,000.00      | \$ 40,000.00       | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00         | \$ 40,000.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 4        | Mobilization                                                        | 1-09(7)  | LS   | 1       | \$ 57,500.00              | \$ 57,500.00  | \$ 23,920.23    | \$ 23,920.23      | \$ 90,000.00                | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 116,100.00            | \$ 116,100.00 | \$ 130,000.00         | \$ 130,000.00     | \$ 145,000.00      | \$ 145,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00        | \$ 200,000.00   |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 5        | Project Temporary Traffic Control Labor (Minimum Bid \$5,000)       | 1-10     | LS   | 1       | \$ 9,775.00               | \$ 9,775.00   | \$ 6,157.63     | \$ 6,157.63       | \$ 25,000.00                | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 30,500.00             | \$ 30,500.00  | \$ 13,500.00          | \$ 13,500.00      | \$ 200,000.00      | \$ 200,000.00   | \$ 281,000.00        | \$ 281,000.00   |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 6        | Sawcutting Pavement - up to 8In. Thick                              | 2-02     | LF   | 360     | \$ 4.31                   | \$ 1,551.60   | \$ 5.60         | \$ 2,016.00       | \$ 8.00                     | \$ 2,880.00     | \$ 5.85                  | \$ 2,106.00   | \$ 10.00              | \$ 3,600.00       | \$ 7.00            | \$ 2,520.00     | \$ 11.00             | \$ 3,960.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 7        | Decommission Monitoring Well                                        | 2-02     | EA   | 1       | \$ 1,725.00               | \$ 1,725.00   | \$ 3,921.20     | \$ 3,921.20       | \$ 3,000.00                 | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 3,300.00              | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 3,000.00        | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 6,600.00          | \$ 6,600.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 8        | Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul                                            | 2-03     | TN   | 100     | \$ 103.50                 | \$ 10,350.00  | \$ 35.85        | \$ 3,585.00       | \$ 59.00                    | \$ 5,900.00     | \$ 93.00                 | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 66.00              | \$ 6,600.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 38.00             | \$ 3,800.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 9        | Controlled Density Fill                                             | 2-09     | CY   | 10      | \$ 264.50                 | \$ 2,645.00   | \$ 300.25       | \$ 3,002.50       | \$ 360.00                   | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 226.00                | \$ 2,260.00   | \$ 400.00             | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 520.00          | \$ 5,200.00     | \$ 400.00            | \$ 4,000.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 10       | Crushed Surfacing Top Course                                        | 4-04     | TN   | 100     | \$ 86.25                  | \$ 8,625.00   | \$ 39.21        | \$ 3,921.00       | \$ 66.00                    | \$ 6,600.00     | \$ 98.70                 | \$ 9,870.00   | \$ 120.00             | \$ 12,000.00      | \$ 170.00          | \$ 17,000.00    | \$ 40.00             | \$ 4,000.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 11       | Crushed Surfacing Base Course                                       | 4-04     | TN   | 30      | \$ 83.95                  | \$ 2,518.50   | \$ 39.21        | \$ 1,176.30       | \$ 66.00                    | \$ 1,980.00     | \$ 96.00                 | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 120.00             | \$ 3,600.00       | \$ 150.00          | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 40.00             | \$ 1,200.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 12       | HMA, CL 1/2" PG 64-22 Trench and Excavation Restoration (Temporary) | 5-04     | TN   | 30      | \$ 241.50                 | \$ 7,245.00   | \$ 112.03       | \$ 3,360.90       | \$ 407.00                   | \$ 12,210.00    | \$ 350.00                | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 399.00             | \$ 11,970.00      | \$ 310.00          | \$ 9,300.00     | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 30,000.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 13       | HMA, CL 1/2" PG 64-22 Trench and Excavation Restoration (Permanent) | 5-04     | TN   | 50      | \$ 281.75                 | \$ 14,087.50  | \$ 280.09       | \$ 14,004.50      | \$ 363.00                   | \$ 18,150.00    | \$ 485.00                | \$ 24,250.00  | \$ 471.00             | \$ 23,550.00      | \$ 370.00          | \$ 18,500.00    | \$ 290.00            | \$ 14,500.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 14       | Planing Bituminous Pavement                                         | 5-04     | SY   | 240     | \$ 6.90                   | \$ 1,656.00   | \$ 20.17        | \$ 4,840.80       | \$ 32.00                    | \$ 7,680.00     | \$ 34.00                 | \$ 8,160.00   | \$ 43.00              | \$ 10,320.00      | \$ 32.00           | \$ 7,680.00     | \$ 45.00             | \$ 10,800.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 15       | HMA, CL 1/2" PG 64-22 2" Overlay                                    | 5-04     | TN   | 30      | \$ 281.75                 | \$ 8,452.50   | \$ 280.09       | \$ 8,402.70       | \$ 363.00                   | \$ 10,890.00    | \$ 402.00                | \$ 12,060.00  | \$ 380.00             | \$ 11,400.00      | \$ 370.00          | \$ 11,100.00    | \$ 435.00            | \$ 13,050.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 16       | CL 50 DI Storm Drain 12 In. Diam.                                   | 7-04     | LF   | 45      | \$ 224.25                 | \$ 10,091.25  | \$ 149.49       | \$ 6,727.05       | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 13,500.00    | \$ 374.00                | \$ 16,830.00  | \$ 188.00             | \$ 8,460.00       | \$ 265.00          | \$ 11,925.00    | \$ 280.00            | \$ 12,600.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 17       | Adjust Manhole                                                      | 7-05     | EA   | 2       | \$ 977.50                 | \$ 1,955.00   | \$ 1,036.09     | \$ 2,072.18       | \$ 1,050.00                 | \$ 2,100.00     | \$ 2,325.00              | \$ 4,650.00   | \$ 1,575.00           | \$ 3,150.00       | \$ 2,000.00        | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 1,900.00          | \$ 3,800.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 18       | Catch Basin Type 1                                                  | 7-05     | EA   | 2       | \$ 1,955.00               | \$ 3,910.00   | \$ 4,547.99     | \$ 9,095.98       | \$ 1,500.00                 | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 3,600.00              | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 2,100.00           | \$ 4,200.00       | \$ 2,800.00        | \$ 5,600.00     | \$ 4,200.00          | \$ 8,400.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 19       | Excavation Safety Systems                                           | 7-08     | LS   | 1       | \$ 27,600.00              | \$ 27,600.00  | \$ 2,800.86     | \$ 2,800.86       | \$ 2,800.00                 | \$ 2,800.00     | \$ 17,200.00             | \$ 17,200.00  | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 23,000.00         | \$ 23,000.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 20       | Service Connection 1 In. Diam                                       | 7-15     | EA   | 1       | \$ 1,449.00               | \$ 1,449.00   | \$ 13,478.12    | \$ 13,478.12      | \$ 7,000.00                 | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 15,700.00             | \$ 15,700.00  | \$ 11,800.00          | \$ 11,800.00      | \$ 16,000.00       | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 13,000.00         | \$ 13,000.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 21       | Erosion/Water Pollution Control                                     | 8-01     | LS   | 1       | \$ 10,350.00              | \$ 10,350.00  | \$ 3,100.13     | \$ 3,100.13       | \$ 6,500.00                 | \$ 6,500.00     | \$ 8,400.00              | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 4,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 4,000.00        | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 15,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 22       | Property Restoration                                                | 8-02     | LS   | 1       | \$ 33,350.00              | \$ 33,350.00  | \$ 14,684.33    | \$ 14,684.33      | \$ 5,500.00                 | \$ 5,500.00     | \$ 24,000.00             | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 14,500.00          | \$ 14,500.00      | \$ 20,000.00       | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 27,000.00         | \$ 27,000.00    |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 23       | Remove and Replace Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter             | 8-04     | LF   | 30      | \$ 60.38                  | \$ 1,811.40   | \$ 158.07       | \$ 4,742.10       | \$ 190.00                   | \$ 5,700.00     | \$ 312.00                | \$ 9,360.00   | \$ 104.00             | \$ 3,120.00       | \$ 253.00          | \$ 7,590.00     | \$ 130.00            | \$ 3,900.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 24       | Remove and Replace Cement Conc. Sidewalk                            | 8-14     | SY   | 3       | \$ 83.95                  | \$ 251.85     | \$ 970.66       | \$ 2,911.98       | \$ 572.00                   | \$ 1,716.00     | \$ 970.00                | \$ 2,910.00   | \$ 1,250.00           | \$ 3,750.00       | \$ 975.00          | \$ 2,925.00     | \$ 900.00            | \$ 2,700.00     |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
| 25       | All Other Work                                                      | 8-26     | LS   | 1       | \$ 408,250.00             | \$ 408,250.00 | \$ 758,020.55   | \$ 758,020.55     | \$ 770,500.00               | \$ 770,500.00   | \$ 874,900.00            | \$ 874,900.00 | \$ 973,000.00         | \$ 973,000.00     | \$ 910,000.00      | \$ 910,000.00   | \$ 1,406,000.00      | \$ 1,406,000.00 |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         |                           |               |                 |                   |                             |                 |                          |               |                       |                   |                    |                 |                      |                 |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         |                           |               |                 |                   |                             |                 |                          |               |                       |                   |                    |                 |                      |                 |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         |                           |               |                 |                   |                             |                 |                          |               |                       |                   |                    |                 |                      |                 |                 |                   |  |                 |                   |  |                 |
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         | SUBTOTAL :                |               | \$ 679,524.60   | SUBTOTAL :        |                             | \$ 941,222.13   | SUBTOTAL :               |               | \$ 1,052,206.00       | SUBTOTAL :        |                    | \$ 1,251,796.00 | SUBTOTAL :           |                 | \$ 1,310,490.00 | SUBTOTAL :        |  | \$ 1,472,650.00 | SUBTOTAL :        |  | \$ 2,138,010.00 |
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         | Sales Tax (10.3%)         |               | \$ 69,991.03    | Sales Tax (10.3%) |                             | \$ 96,945.88    | Sales Tax (10.3%)        |               | \$ 108,377.22         | Sales Tax (10.3%) |                    | \$ 128,934.99   | Sales Tax (10.3%)    |                 | \$ 134,980.47   | Sales Tax (10.3%) |  | \$ 151,682.95   | Sales Tax (10.3%) |  | \$ 220,215.03   |
|          |                                                                     |          |      |         | Total :                   |               | \$ 749,515.63   | Total :           |                             | \$ 1,038,168.01 | Total :                  |               | \$ 1,160,583.22       | Total :           |                    | \$ 1,380,730.99 | Total :              |                 | \$ 1,445,470.47 | Total :           |  | \$ 1,624,332.95 | Total :           |  | \$ 2,358,225.03 |